



Republic of the Philippines
CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY
Don Severino de las Alas Campus
 Indang, Cavite, Philippines
 ☎ (046) 889-6373
www.cvsu.edu.ph

INVITATION TO SUBMIT QUOTATION
Supply and Delivery of Medicines and Medical Supplies for CvSU Cavite City Campus

1. The Cavite State University (CvSU) invites interested firms/supplier to submit quotation for the project **“Supply and Delivery of Medicines and Medical Supplies for CvSU Cavite City Campus”** with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) **One Hundred Forty-Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Five Pesos Only (PhP 149,705.00)**. Quotation received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1.	50	pcs	elastic bandage, 3 x 5" yards	45.00	2,250.00
2.	1	box	5cc syringe w/ g. 23 needle	1,000.00	1,000.00
3.	1	box	1cc syringe w/ g. 25 needle	1,000.00	1,000.00
4.	1	box	tuberculin syringe	1,000.00	1,000.00
5.	1	box	20 ml syringe without needle for irrigation	1,000.00	1,000.00
6.	2	pcs	oxygen tank refill (small and medium tank)	1,000.00	2,000.00
7.	1	pcs	transformer for dental chair headlight	1,000.00	1,000.00
8.	1	bottle	0.9 NaCl irrigating solution 1 Liter	150.00	150.00
9.	1	bottle	0.9% Sodium Chloride (PNSS)-IV Fluid 1 Liter	300.00	300.00
10.	1	bottle	D5 Lactated Ringers IV Fluid 1 Liter	300.00	300.00
11.	1	bottle	5% Dextrose in Water 1 Liter IV	300.00	300.00
12.	1	pcs	Intravenous Infusion Set (Macro)	250.00	250.00
13.	5	pcs	Tegaderm IV, transparent film, 15cm x 20cm	250.00	1,250.00
14.	1	box	Tegaderm Transparent Dressing, 6.5cm x 7cm	500.00	500.00
15.	5	pcs	Intravenous Catheter G. 24 (yellow)	200.00	1,000.00
16.	5	pcs	Intravenous Catheter G. 22 (blue)	200.00	1,000.00
17.	3	pcs	Gel Ice pack Cold Compress	250.00	750.00
18.	2	pcs	Hot Compress Bag / Ice Bag size 9	250.00	500.00
19.	3	pcs	Liquid Hand Soap, 450ml	50.00	150.00
20.	1	box	10cc syringe w/ needle	1,000.00	1,000.00
21.	1	box	g. 23 needle	500.00	500.00
22.	1	pcs	Floor tape, 1"	500.00	500.00
23.	10	pcs	povidone-iodine 10% wound solution, 500ml	200.00	2,000.00
24.	1	box	N95 mask respirator	1,000.00	1,000.00
25.	10	pcs	Button cell LR41 battery	100.00	1,000.00
26.	5	box	clean gloves medium	200.00	1,000.00
27.	10	pcs	wash cloth	25.00	250.00
28.	1	box	sterile gauze swabs 2x2	500.00	500.00
29.	1	box	sterile gauze swabs 4x4	500.00	500.00
30.	2	pcs	reusable arm splint (Adult)	1,000.00	2,000.00
31.	5	box	micropore tape, 1"	900.00	4,500.00

32.	1	box	hypafix adhesive tape 10cm x 5cm	500.00	500.00
33.	3	pcs	leukoplast tape 5cm	500.00	1,500.00
34.	2	box	glucose test strips for glucometer	800.00	1,600.00
35.	1	pcs	foot stool, 18" x 9" x 18"	500.00	500.00
36.	2	pack	disinfecting wipes, 100's	250.00	500.00
37.	2	bottle	gel hand sanitizer 500 ml	300.00	600.00
38.	2	bottle	surface disinfectant spray 500ml	500.00	1,000.00
39.	5	pcs	pump bottle (1 Liter)	30.00	150.00
40.	1	pcs	petroleum jelly 50g	1,000.00	1,000.00
41.	5	bottle	70% Ethyl Alcohol 500ml	1,000.00	5,000.00
42.	3	pcs	oxygen cannula (adult)	1,000.00	3,000.00
43.	1	pack	dental bib	1,000.00	1,000.00
44.	1	pcs	dental cotton plier with lock	1,000.00	1,000.00
45.	1	pack	dental bib holder clip	1,000.00	1,000.00
46.	1	pcs	dental cabinet stainless	150.00	150.00
47.	1	box	dental cotton roll, medium, 1 1/2" x 3/8"	300.00	300.00
48.	1	pcs	dental scaler	300.00	300.00
49.	1	pcs	dental forcep	300.00	300.00
50.	1	box	dental syringe, medium, 85mm	250.00	250.00
51.	1	bottle	powdered cleanser with baking soda, 200g	250.00	250.00
52.	3	pcs	arm sling (adult)	500.00	1,500.00
53.	1	box	acetylcysteine 600mg tablet effervescent	200.00	200.00
54.	1	box	aeknil 100mg/ml ampule	200.00	200.00
55.	1	box	aluminum hydroxide magnesium hydroxide simeticone tablet	250.00	250.00
56.	1	box	ambroxol 30mg tablet	250.00	250.00
57.	1	box	amlodipine 5mg tablet	50.00	50.00
58.	1	box	azithromycin 500mg tablet (3 tabs/box)	1,000.00	1,000.00
59.	1	box	butamirate 50mg tablet	1,000.00	1,000.00
60.	1	pcs	caladryl lotion 30ml	500.00	500.00
61.	1	box	captopril 50mg tablet	8,000.00	8,000.00
62.	1	box	cefalexin 500mg capsule	1,000.00	1,000.00
63.	3	box	cetirizine 10mg tablet	100.00	300.00
64.	1	box	clindamycin 300mg capsule	500.00	500.00
65.	1	pcs	clobetasol 0.05% cream 15g tube	25.00	25.00
66.	1	box	clonidine 75mg tablet	500.00	500.00
67.	1	box	cloxacillin 500mg capsule	500.00	500.00
68.	1	box	co-trimoxazole 400mg/80mg tablet	1,000.00	1,000.00
69.	1	box	diphenhydramine HCl 25mg capsule	900.00	900.00
70.	1	box	diphenhydramine HCl 50mg/ml solution 1ml ampule	500.00	500.00
71.	1	box	ferrous sulfate 60mg+folic acid 0.4mg tablet	500.00	500.00
72.	1	pcs	hydrocortisone 1% cream 5G tube	800.00	800.00
73.	1	box	Hyoscine butylbromide 10mg tablet	500.00	500.00
74.	1	box	Losartan 50mg tablet	250.00	250.00
75.	1	box	Metformin 500mg tablet	300.00	300.00
76.	1	box	Metoprolol 50mg tablet	500.00	500.00
77.	1	box	Metronidazole 500mg tablet	30.00	30.00
78.	1	box	Montelukast 10mg tablet	1,000.00	1,000.00
79.	1	pcs	Mupirocin 2% ointment 15g tube	1,000.00	1,000.00
80.	10	box	Paracetamol 500mg tablet	1,000.00	10,000.00
81.	1	box	Prednisone 5mg tablet	1,000.00	1,000.00
82.	1	box	Salbutamol 2mg tablet	1,000.00	1,000.00

83.	1	box	Simvastatin 20mg tablet	1,000.00	1,000.00
84.	2	box	Symdex D tablet 25mg/2mg/325mg	150.00	300.00
85.	3	pcs	Visine Red eye drops	300.00	900.00
86.	3	pcs	Vistacom eye drops	300.00	900.00
87.	1	pcs	Voltaren gel, 1%	300.00	300.00
88.	2	pcs	erythromycin 5g ophthalmic ointment	500.00	1,000.00
89.	2	box	mefenamic acid 500mg capsule	550.00	1,100.00
90.	1	box	salbutamol sulfate 2.5ml nebule	1,000.00	1,000.00
91.	1	pcs	silver sulfadiazine 20g cream, 1%	1,000.00	1,000.00
92.	5	pcs	tetrahydrozoline HCl 15ml ophthalmic drops	300.00	1,500.00
93.	1	box	dental needles, g.25	1,000.00	1,000.00
94.	1	pcs	gel toothpaste, 105g	200.00	200.00
95.	1	box	lidocaine HCl Epinephrine, 50ml	2,500.00	2,500.00
96.	1	pcs	mouthwash, 500ml	500.00	500.00
97.	1	box	prophy brushes, 4mm x 27mm	1,000.00	1,000.00
98.	5	pcs	Intravenous Infusion Set (Micro)	250.00	1,250.00
99.	2	set	paper cups for patient	100.00	200.00
100.	20	pcs	methyl salicylate oil of wintergreen, 60ml	200.00	4,000.00
101.	1	pcs	needle holder	300.00	300.00
102.	1	pcs	suture scissors	300.00	300.00
103.	1	pcs	lash lift tool	300.00	300.00
104.	5	pcs	dental explorer	200.00	1,000.00
105.	5	pcs	straight elevator	200.00	1,000.00
106.	1	pcs	hollenback carver	200.00	200.00
107.	1	pcs	ball burnisher	200.00	200.00
108.	1	pcs	bone file	200.00	200.00
109.	1	pcs	dental mixing spatula	300.00	300.00
110.	5	pcs	maxillary and mandibular forceps	300.00	1,500.00
111.	2	pcs	winter elevator right and left	300.00	600.00
112.	3	box	amoxicillin 500mg capsule	300.00	900.00
113.	10	pack	cotton balls	100.00	1,000.00
114.	10	pcs	sterile gloves size 7	25.00	250.00
115.	1	pcs	dermalin burn ointment 15g	100.00	100.00
116.	3	pcs	insect repellent lotion 100ml	200.00	600.00
117.	1	pcs	clotrimazole antifungal cream 1% 10mg	200.00	200.00
118.	5	pcs	plastic clipboard (short)	100.00	500.00
119.	5	pcs	hypromellose eyedrops 7.5ml	100.00	500.00
120.	10	box	salonpas medicated patch	300.00	3,000.00
121.	5	pcs	fluticasone furoate 27.5mcg nasal spray	800.00	4,000.00
122.	5	pcs	toothache drops 7.5ml	100.00	500.00
123.	2	box	atorvastatin 20mg tablet	1,100.00	2,200.00
124.	2	box	fenofibrate 160mg tablet	4,000.00	8,000.00
125.	2	box	febuxostat 40mg tablet	2,000.00	4,000.00
126.	2	box	clopidogrel 75mg tablet	1,000.00	2,000.00
127.	2	box	trimetazidine 35mg tablet	1,800.00	3,600.00
128.	10	pcs	cleansing wipes, 200's	40.00	400.00
129.	5	pcs	airspray disinfectant, 500ml	500.00	2,500.00
130.	3	box	multivitamins	1,000.00	3,000.00
131.	3	box	sodium ascorbate 500mg	500.00	1,500.00
				TOTAL AMOUNT	149,705.00

2. Delivery Period: ____ calendar days from the receipt of P.O.

3. Price quotations must be valid for a period of sixty (60) calendar days from date of submission and shall include all taxes, duties and/or levies payable. Bidders shall also indicate the brand and model of the items being offered.
4. Warranty shall be for a period of six (6) months for supplies and materials. Warranty for equipment must not be less than one (1) year from the date of acceptance and shall be accompanied with Warranty Certificate.
5. The quotation must be submitted to the Procurement Office through mail, fax or email at the contact details listed below **on or before 5:00 PM of April 22, 2024.**

Address : Procurement Office, Administration Building
Cavite State University
Indang, Cavite

E-mail : procurementoffice@cvsu.edu.ph / rfqmain@cvsu.edu.ph

Telefax : (046) 889-6373

6. The CvSU reserves the right to reject any or all quotations and/or proposals and waive any formalities/informalities therein and to accept such bids it may consider as most advantageous to the agency and to the government. CvSU neither assumes any obligation for whatsoever losses that may be incurred in the preparation of bids, nor does it guarantee that an award will be made.


ROSELYN M. MARANAN
BAC Secretary, Goods and Consulting Services